## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4815995

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CREALTA PHARMACEUTICALS LLC	01/13/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HORIZON PHARMA USA RHEUMATOLOGY LLC
Street Address:	150 S. SAUNDERS RD., SUITE 130
City:	LAKE FOREST
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60045

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15649462
Application Number:	15649488

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (314)685-2300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 314-812-8020

Email: admin@globalpatentgroup.com
Correspondent Name: GLOBAL PATENT GROUP

Address Line 1: VENTANAS I I- UNIT #101-II, 7000 BAHIA BEACH BLVD.

Address Line 4: RIO GRANDE, PUERTO RICO 00745

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HOR0100-501TD3 & -501TD5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENNIS A. BENNETT
SIGNATURE:	/Dennis A. Bennett/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2018

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Name Change - Crealta to Horizon Pharma USA#page1.tif source=Name Change - Crealta to Horizon Pharma USA#page2.tif

PATENT 504769267 REEL: 045285 FRAME: 0927

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CREALTA

PHARMACEUTICALS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CREALTA

PHARMACEUTICALS LLC" TO "HORIZON PHARMA USA RHEUMATOLOGY LLC",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D.

2016, AT 6:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

5362959 8100 SR# 20160208447

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Answer sommer som

Authentication: 201669248

Date: 01-13-16

PATENT REEL: 045288 FRAME: 0928

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:36 PM 01/13/2016
FILED 06:36 PM 01/13/2016
SR 20160208183 - File Number 5362959

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

1vame of Linnee	Liability Company:	Crealta	Pharmaceuticals I
The Certificate of as follows:	Formation of the li	mited liabilit	y company is hereby ame
	the limited li heumatology L		company is Horizo
no del mande del			
* % 7 % 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	**************************************	миничиницияны кулоны жана каналадада. Ф	MANAGANOOOTTI TII TAA TAA TAA TAA TAA TAA TAA TAA
in mithers m	HEREOF, the unde	rsigned have	executed this Certificate :
the13th	day ofJan	uary	
the 13th	day ofJan	uary	
the 13th	day of <u>Jan</u>	: 1	A.D. 2016  TRalalla
the 13th	Ву	: 1	A.D. 2016.  Authorized Person(s)
the 13th	Ву	: 1	A.D. 2016

PATENT REEL: 045285 FRAME: 0929

RECORDED: 02/08/2018